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Mr S Overend (Mid Ulster): To ask the First Minister and deputy First
Minister, pursuant to AQW 2175/16-21, to detail the monetary breakdown and
number of awards made by the Victims and Survivors Service through the
Individual Needs Programme for the 2015-16 (i) Support for the Bereaved; (ii)
Support for the Injured 1; (iii) Support for the Injured 2; (iv) Carers; (v)
Financial Assistance; and (vi) Disability Aids schemes, broken down by
postcode area.

ANSWER

The information requested has been placed in the Assembly Library.
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Table 1: Monetary breakdown and number of INP awards issued 15/16
as at 19.09.16 (unaudited)

Chronic Pain -

Financial Support for Support for Support for Support for Education & |Disability Aids -
. i . monetary value: L.
Assistance - |Bereaved - Injured — DLA Injured — DLA Carers - ) Training - monetary value:
. . variable: £500 or .
Area monetary monetary High Rate - Middle Rate - monetary £1.500 ber award monetary variable: TOTALS
value: £820 |value: £500 monetary value: |monetary value: |value: £500 ! p value: £500 |dependingon
depending on . -
per award |per award £1,500 per award |£500 per award |per award per award needs identified
treatment plan
Northern Ireland 2605 2421 587 598 500 45 24 28 6808
Republic of Ireland 19 60 2 0 4 0 0 0 85
Great Britain 46 101 9 8 7 0 0 1 172
Outside UK and ROI 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
Total Awards 2670 2595 598 606 511 45 24 29 7078




Table 2: Monetary breakdown and number of INP awards issued 15/16 as at 19.09.16 -
as at 19.09.16 (unaudited)

Financial Support for |Support for Support for Support for ::nh;::tl:r':la‘l;;l;e: Education & Disability Aids -

Assistance - |Bereaved - Injured — DLA Injured — DLA Carers - variable: £500 or Training - monetary value:
Area monetary |monetary High Rate - Middle Rate - monetary monetary variable: TOTALS

value: £820 |value: £500 |monetary value: |monetary value: [value: £500 per £1,500 ;.)er award value: £500 per |depending on

per award |per award £1,500 per award |£500 per award |award depending on award needs identified

treatment plan

BT1 25 13 5 5 1 0 0 0 49
BT2 10 2 3 6 1 0 0 0 22
BT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BT4 8 14 4 0 3 0 0 0 29
BT5 71 61 15 12 11 1 1 1 173
BT6 23 29 4 2 6 0 0 0 64
BT7 100 33 17 31 16 1 2 200
BT8 23 31 2 5 7 0 0 1 69
BT9 18 11 4 2 3 0 0 2 40
BT10 11 21 4 0 3 1 0 0 40
BT11 210 140 48 44 26 3 1 3 475
BT12 334 193 66 85 28 0 0 1 707
BT13 129 104 29 18 17 0 0 1 298
BT14 329 251 51 69 31 1 2 0 734
BT15 207 122 33 52 28 4 0 0 446
BT16 7 5 3 1 2 0 0 0 18
BT17 169 100 27 44 19 0 2 2 363
BT18 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
BT19 16 20 4 6 7 3 0 1 57
BT20 9 5 6 2 6 2 0 0 30
BT21 4 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 13
BT22 7 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 19
BT23 10 22 7 1 8 0 1 0 49
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BT90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BT91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BT92 10 17 3 5 2 1 0 3 41
BT93 7 11 2 2 3 0 0 0 25
BT94 24 31 13 9 23 5 2 3 110
BT95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BT96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BT97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Northern

Ireland 2605 2421 587 598 500 45 24 28 6808




Table 2: Monetary breakdown and number of INP awards issued 15/16 - Great Britain only

as at 19.09.16 (unaudited)

GB
Post Code Area

Financial
Assistance -
monetary
value: £820
per award

Support for
Bereaved -
monetary
value: £500
per award

Support for
Injured — DLA
High Rate -
monetary value:
£1,500 per
award

Support for
Injured — DLA
Middle Rate -

monetary value:

£500 per award

Support for
Carers -
monetary
value: £500
per award

Chronic Pain -
monetary value:
variable: £500 or
£1,500 per award
depending on
treatment plan

Education &
Training -
monetary
value: £500 per
award

Disability Aids -
monetary value:
variable:
depending on
needs identified

Total INP
Awards in
this GB
Postcode
area
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L20
L3

L30

L31
L5

LA6

LN12

LS11
LUS

M1

M22
M29

M3

M44
M8

MK3
N17
N18
N22

NE23

NE29
NE32

NG14
NG9
NI8

NW10
OL12

OL16

PE13
PE3

PR2
PR5
PR7




RG27 1 1
S74 1 1
SE10 1 1
SE17 1
SE18 1 2 3
SE3 1 2
SE7 1 1
SE8 1 1 2
SG5 2 2
SK6 1 1
SK8 1 1
SL6 1 2
SN12 1 1
SN13 1 1
S019 1 1 2
SR8 1 1
SW17 1 1
SW6 1 1
TF1 1 1 2
TW16 1 1
TW3 1 1
TW5 1 2
UB3 1 1
W6 2
WEF13 1 1 2
WN3 1 2
TOTAL 46 101 172






